TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FinCo I LP		04/28/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Systems International of South Carolina, LLC	
Street Address:	825 Garland Street	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244311	BLOCKMASTER
Registration Number:	3352155	NATIONAL TOILET PARTITIONS, LLC
Registration Number:	3192373	PSISC PARTITION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED OF
Registration Number:	3334712	COLUMBIA PARTITIONS
Registration Number:	3246854	PARTITION IMAGES, INC.
Registration Number:	3287233	COLUMBIA LOCKERS
Registration Number:	3506058	COLUMBIA POLYLIFE
Registration Number:	3509458	COLUMBIA TERRACORE
Registration Number:	3499772	COLUMBIA VORTEX
Registration Number:	3481720	RESTROOM IN A BOX TOILET PARTITIONS LOCK
Registration Number:	3469908	COLUMBIA ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3462121	FAST-FAB
Registration Number:	3471463	COLUMBIA GUARD
Registration Number:	3471444	POLYLIFE
Registration Number:	3462123	COLUMBIA F A S T F A B
Registration Number:	3518028	COLUMBIA UNI-BOX
Registration Number:	3694701	TREE FREE
Registration Number:	3811652	THE "NO CLOTHES REQUIRED" HAND DRYER.
Serial Number:	85257820	GALAXY HARDWARE, INC.
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0407 900404375

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85257906	CSISC COLUMBIA SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL OF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwilson@cullenanddykman.com

Correspondent Name: Damias A. Wilson

Address Line 1: 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.

Address Line 2: Cullen and Dykman, LLP

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damias A. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Damias A. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed - CDN 02-A-02 - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Signed - CDN 02-A-02 - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Signed - CDN 02-A-02 - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0408

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This release of trademark security interest ("Release") is made and effective as of April 28, 2017 and granted by ACF FinCo I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with a principal place of business at 560 White Plains Road, 4th Floor, Tarrytown, New York 10591 ("Releasor") in favor of Columbia Systems International of South Carolina, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 825 Garland Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201 ("CSISC" or "Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2011 ("Trademark Security Agreement") by and between CSISC and Keltic Financial Partners II, LP ("Lender"), CSISC pledged and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of CSISC in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005217 Frame 0560 on February 14, 2014;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral dated as of June 4, 2014 ("IP Assignment") by and between Lender and Releasor, Lender assigned to Releasor all of its right title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS the IP Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005483 Frame 0495 on February 8, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Releasee has requested that the Releasor enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence, and record the release and reassignment to the Releasee of any and all right, title, and interest the Releasor may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and IP Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, IP Assignment, and any other related loan, credit, or financing agreements in any and all right, title, and interest of CSISC, and reassigns to CSISC any and all right, title, and interest that it may have in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - a) Any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights, and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected therewith and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
 - b) All rights of any kind whatsoever of Releasor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; and

1 of 2

c) Any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing.
 (The remainder of this page is intentionally blank. Signature page follows.)

2 of 2

- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Releasor agrees, at Releasee's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Releasee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Releasee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York notwithstanding any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

ACF FINCO LLP

Name: Oleh Szczupa

Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF Western Ses.

On the 28 day of April, 2017, before me personally appeared OLEH Sections the person who signed the foregoing instrument for ACF FinCo I LP, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the of ACF FinCo I LP, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said company, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said company.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

Elex O'Vell

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of New York, residing at _____

My Appointment Expires: OCTOSEA 12, 20 &

CDSP2016

EILEEN O'NEILL
Notery Pacific - State of New York
No. 01 Checks 19930
Qualified in Rockland County

Wy Commission Supres Coloner 12, 2018

RECORDED: 05/01/2017